

	TITLE: <b>BREAKFAST APPLES</b> (DC-Internal)	<b>SPEC NO: DCFPS105</b>
	ISSUED BY: QA:Technical Manager	
	APPROVED BY: Customer (with agreed revisions according to customer requirement)	<b>PAGE: 1 of 3</b>
	DATE OF ISSUE: 02 October 2015	<b>REVISION: 01</b>
W:\QMS\SPECIFICATIONS\DC FINAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS\DCFPS105 - BreakfastApples_DCinternal_Cranberry&RaisinOnly(Rev01).doc		

## 1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This product consists of a frozen half Apple shell (core and all but  $\pm 0.5$ mm flesh removed), filled with a flavoured Oats & Granola mix (dried fruit included), and topped with Granola and dried fruit. The filled product is frozen, packaged and stored at  $-18^{\circ}\text{C}$  or colder.

## 2. INGREDIENTS

<b>Cranberry Orange</b>	Apple half shell, water, granola (oats, sugar, Wheat flour (gluten), palm oil, coconut, spices), oats, sugar, cranberries, maize starch, salt, natural orange flavour, citrus fibre.
<b>Raisin &amp; Cinnamon</b>	Apple half shell, water, granola (oats, sugar, Wheat flour (gluten), palm oil, coconut, spices), oats, sugar, raisins, cinnamon, maize starch, salt, citrus fibre.



## 3. NUTRITIONAL VALUES

<b>CRANBERRY APPLE</b>				<b>RAISIN &amp; CINNAMON APPLE</b>			
Average weight of 1 serving -		140g		Average weight of 1 serving -		140g	
<b>Calories</b>		<b>173</b>		<b>Calories</b>		<b>172</b>	
Calories from Fat		46		Calories from Fat		46	
		% Daily Value				% Daily Value	
<b>Total Fat</b>	5.0g		8%	<b>Total Fat</b>	6g		9%
Saturated Fat	3g		15%	Saturated Fat	3g		15%
Trans Fat	0g			Trans Fat	0g		
<b>Cholesterol</b>	<1mg		0%	<b>Cholesterol</b>	<1mg		0%
<b>Sodium</b>	42mg		2%	<b>Sodium</b>	60mg		3%
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	36g		12%	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	37g		12%
Dietary fibre	2g		8%	Dietary fibre	4g		16%
Sugars	22g		•	Sugars	25g		•
<b>Protein</b>	3g		•	<b>Protein</b>	3g		•
Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	3%	Vitamin A	0%	Vitamin C	4%
Calcium	2%	Iron	9%	Calcium	2%	Iron	10%

\*Nutrition information is set up according to FDA food label recommendations. Percent daily values are based on a 2000 calorie diet. Daily values may be higher or lower depending on individual calorie needs.

#### 4. **ALLERGEN INFORMATION**

These products contain GLUTEN from Wheat and Coconut (considered as tree nut in some countries). They are produced on the same processing lines as product containing ingredients from cow's milk.

#### 5. **BACTERIOLOGICAL STANDARDS FOR FINAL PRODUCT**

<b>Microbiological</b>	<b>Target</b>	<b>Maximum</b>
Total plate count	1 000 cfu/g	10 000 cfu/g
Coliforms	<10 cfu/g	100 cfu/g
E.coli	n/a	Nil
Yeast & moulds	500 cfu/g	1000 cfu/g
Staph aureus	n/a	Nil
Listeria monocytogenes	n/a	Nil

#### 6. **SHELF LIFE**

Currently set at 12 months when stored sealed at temperature –18°C or colder.

#### 7. **PACKAGING & PACKING CONFIGURATION**

To be agreed individually with customer, dependent on intended market.